1
P/N:PM1149 REV. 2.5, DEC. 15, 2011
MX29LV040C
4M-BIT [512K x 8] CMOS SINGLE VOLTAGE
3V ONLY EQUAL SECTOR FLASH MEMORY
FEATURES
•	 Extended single - supply voltage range 2.7V to 3.6V
•	 524,288 x 8 only

39
P/N:PM1149 REV. 2.5, DEC. 15, 2011
MX29LV040C
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO.
ACCESS
TIME
(ns)
OPERATING
CURRENT MAX.
(mA)
STANDBY
CURRENT MAX.
(uA)
PACKAGE Remark
MX29LV040CTC-55Q 55 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(8x20 mm)
MX29LV040CTC-70G 70 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(8x20 mm)
MX29LV040CTC-90G 90 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(8x20 mm)
MX29LV040CQC-55Q 55 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29LV040CQC-70G 70 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29LV040CQC-90G 90 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29LV040CTI-55Q 55 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(8x20 mm)
MX29LV040CTI-70G 70 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(8x20 mm)
MX29LV040CTI-90G 90 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(8x20 mm)
MX29LV040CQI-55Q 55 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29LV040CQI-70G 70 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29LV040CQI-90G 90 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29LV040CT2I-70G 70 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(8x14 mm)
MX29LV040CT2I-90G 90 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(8x14 mm)
40
P/N:PM1149 REV. 2.5, DEC. 15, 2011
MX29LV040C
PART NAME DESCRIPTION
MX 29 LV 70C T T C G
OPTION:
G: RoHS compliant package
Q: Restricted Vcc (3.0V~3.6V) with RoHS compliant package
SPEED:
45: 45ns
55: 55ns
70: 70ns
90: 90ns
C: Commercial (0° C to 70° C)
I: Industrial (-40° C to 85° C)
Q: PLCC
T: TSOP
T: Top Boot
B: Bottom Boot
C
002/002N: 2Mb, x8 Boot Block
004: 4Mb, x8 Boot Block
008: 8Mb, x8 Boot Block
LV: 3V
29:Flash
002
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
PACKAGE:
REVISION:
DENSITY & MODE:
TYPE:
DEVICE:
BOOT BLOCK TYPE:
41
P/N:PM1149 REV. 2.5, DEC. 15, 2011
MX29LV040C
PACKAGE INFORMATION
42
P/N:PM1149 REV. 2.5, DEC. 15, 2011
MX29LV040C
43
P/N:PM1149 REV. 2.5, DEC. 15, 2011
MX29LV040C
44
P/N:PM1149 REV. 2.5, DEC. 15, 2011
MX29LV040C
REVISION HISTORY
Revision No.	 Description	 Page	 Date
1.0	 1. Removed "Preliminary"	 P1	 JUN/30/2005
		 2. Added "Recommended Operating Conditions"	 P43
1.1	 1. Modified "Low power consumption--active current" from 20mA(Max.)	P1	 AUG/30/2005
	    	     to 30mA(Max.)
		 2. Added description about Pb-free devices are RoHS Compliant	 P1
1.2	 1. Modified Erase Resume from delay 10ms to delay 400us	 P12,32	 JAN/17/2006
1.3	 1. Modified table 15. CFI mode	 P45,46	 APR/24/2006
		 2. Added VLKO description	 P15,18
1.4	 1. Modified CFI mode	 P45,46	 JUL/11/2006
1.5	 1. Datasheet format changed	 All	 AUG/15/2006
1.6	 1. Data modification	 All	 AUG/16/2006
1.7	 1. Data modification	 All	 AUG/17/2006
1.8	 1. Added statement 	 P44	 NOV/06/2006
1.9	 1. Revised statement	 P14	 DEC/28/2007
2.0	 1. Added note 1 into table 3. Command Definitions	 P9	 JAN/17/2008
2.1	 1. Modified Figure 9. CE# Controlled Write Timing Waveform	 P29	 FEB/21/2008